

JOINT COOPERATION AGREEMENT TO OFFER ITALIAN LANGUAGE COURSES IN BANGLADESH

BETWEEN

ITALBANGLA COORDIANTION AND DEVELOPMENT ASSOCITAION registered Office at Via Francesco Baracca 33, 00177 Rome, Italy, VAT no: 04348781008, CCIAA REA RM-1637665, represented by President **Shah Mohammed Taifur Rahman** (hereinafter called the First Party) which expression shall mean and include assignees, representatives in the title and interest of the **First Party**.

AND

BSB Global Network, A company with registered office at Plot 22, Gulshan Circle 2, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh, represented by its Chief Executive Mr. **Lion. M. K. Bashar PMJF** (hereinafter called the Second Party); which expression shall mean and include assignees, representatives in the title and interest of the **Second Party**.

ACCEPTANCE

Both parties agreed to cooperate and facilitate the teaching of Italian Language to potentials students, adults and job seekers. **ITALBANGLA COORDIANTION AND DEVELOPMENT ASSOCITAION (First Party) and BSB Global Network (Second Party)**, collectively known as the "parties" each desire to enter into a mutually beneficial business relationship. This collaboration agreement is intended to serve as a legally binding contract governing the terms of the relationship.

INVOLVED PARTIES:

ITALBANGLA COORDIANTION AND DEVELOPMENT ASSOCITAION	BSB GLOBAL NETWORK
Shah Mohammed Taifur Rahman President	Ln MK Bashar, PMJF Chief Executive
Via Francesco Baracca 33, 00177 Rome, Italy	Plot 22, Gulshan Circle 2, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh
Contact No: + 39 327 4953 442	Contact No: +8801817040555
Email: INFO@ ITALBANGLA . NET	Email: admission@bsbb&.com
Web: WWW. ITALBANGLA. NET	Web: www.bsbbd.com

PURPOSE:

The parties wish to combine their resources to accomplish the following:

- Set up a language center in Bangladesh to deliver Italian Language to potential candidates.
- Develop an Italian Language syllabus to deliver different level of Italian Language courses.
- Develop necessary partnership with Italian Universities/Institutes to ensure that the candidate undergoing this course can seat for a certificate exam to get recognized certificates.
- Develop facilities to deliver the said course effectively. This includes teaching facilities such as classroom, administrative and management facilities to ensure a seamless operation.

1800 AM 9.22

JOINT DESCISION:

Any significant decisions regarding this collaboration agreement require approval by all involved parties. Decisions will include, but not be limited too any and all decisions in regard to service eligibility, service nature, and any and all financial matters related to the above listed objectives.

PRIMARY REPRESENTATIVES:

The parties shall nominate a primary representative to act on their behalf in all matters related to this collaboration agreement. Chosen primary representative shall be vested with the full ability to make decisions on behalf of their respective employers.

It is mutually understood that the parties shall make every effort to ensure that all parties are fully aware of any pertinent facts related to the above listed objectives for the duration of this collaboration agreement. Chooses primary representatives shall be responsible for keeping their respective employer abreast of any developments related to this collaboration agreement.

The following individuals have been appointed as chosen primary representatives for their

respective employers:

ITALBANGLA COORDIANTION AND DEVELOPMENT ASSOCITAION	BSB GLOBAL NETWORK
Name: Shah Abiur Rahman	Name: Arif Syed/Asif Ighal Sizer
Contact No: +8801974885385	Contact No:+8801720557168/187
Email: edsb@italbangla.net	Email: admission@bsbbd.com

RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE PARTIES:

The first party (ITALBANGLA COORDIANTION AND DEVELOPMENT ASSOCITAION) will provide below:

- Course curriculum & pedagogy
- Delivery of the course by certified professional Italian Language teacher
- Courses materials relevant to deliver this program including stationaries
- Cost of marketing campaign (Digital & Others), Printing of materials etc.
- Marketing & administrative support
- Internal Certification to the candidate completes the course

The second party (BSB GLOBAL NETWORK) will provide below:

- Proposed campus space at Cambrian School & College, Plot 21/A, Road # 1, Hasnabad, South Keranigonj, Dhaka
- Fully equipped classroom with at least 25 students seating facilities
- Administrative office space for the course coordinator
- Marketing expertise and allow first parties to promote its program at various events organized by second party
- Provide consultancy services to the candidate to study/work in Italy or other countries within the current business capacity of the second party

COST OF THE LANGUAGE PROGRAM:

Proposed course fees of the Italian Language program at various level are as follows:

Course Details	Cost (BDT)
6 Week (72 Hours)	TK 10,000
12 Week (144 Hours)	TK 20,000
18 Week (216 Hours)	TK 30,000
One Time Registration	TK 2,000

Han 19.22



SHARING OF REVENUE:

 The first party (ITALBANGLA COORDIANTION AND DEVELOPMENT ASSOCITAION) will receive 75% of the total collections (registration & course fees) to cover all expenses to facilitate the delivery.

The second party (**BSB GLOBAL NETWORK**) will receive 25% of the total collections (registration & course fees) for providing the facilities to deliver the course at its premises

in Keranigonj.

VALIDITY OF THE AGREEMENT:

This agreement is valid for a duration of two (2) years from the date of the signing and can be renewed/terminated by giving one (1) months' notice to the parties.

AGREEMENT EXTENSION:

This contract may be extended or amended only by written approval from all participating parties. The decisions to amend or extend the agreement shall include the date of the amendment/extension, and the signatures of appointed representatives of each participating organizations as well as any new terms and conditions amended or added to this agreement.

ACCEPTANCE:

Each collaborator has had the ability to read and accept all conditions and terms listed above, and indicates full acceptance and approval of this collaboration agreement by signing below,

SIGNING & ACCEP	TANCE BY PARTIES
First Party	Second Party
ITALBANGLA COORDIANTION AND DEVELOPMENT ASSOCITAION	BSB GLOBAL NETWORK
Ma	AMT 11.9.2022
Name: Shah Mohammed Taifur Rahman	Name: Ln MK Bashar PMJF
Designation: President	Designation: Chief Executive
Date:	Date:
OFFICE HELD (C	OFFICIAL STAMP)
OTARISED TO OUT	Global Retwork ISO 9881 2898 Cartified BANGL BY BANGL BY Cartified
ry Public, For Whole of Bangladesh Govt. of Bangladesh ce: Gofur Tower, Room No. SB-2 2. Topkhana Road, Dhaka-1000 Mob: 01711397342 mail: advocate.islam14@gmail-PRE Scal & Signature of the Attestor Islam14@gmail-PRE Scal & Signature of Rahman Is Hereby Verified & Attested Is Hereby Verified & Rahman Senior Assistant Secretary Senior Assistant Secretary 2 9 SEP 2003	The seal & signature of the attestor 19 SEP MI 29 SEP MI Chandan Kurnaconsular Secretary Attacks. Assistant Secretary Attacks. Ministry of Foreign Attacks.
Law & Justice Jivision Law & Justice and arliamentary Affair Ministry of Law, Justice and arliamentary Affair Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.	s Jeffinson T-662 Agriculture Wing * Allman, Jeffinson T-662